

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOREST RESOURCES DIVISION COMMERCIAL FOREST

69-Otsego County

Location: Charlton-30N-01W-05 154 Acres. DNR: 2003-33-30479-A (5948) Part 512: No

Legal: W1/2 EXCEPT SOUTH 60 ACRES OF W1/2 OF W1/2 AND EXCEPT A PARCEL IN SW CORNER OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4, 36 RO DS EAST AND WEST AND 16 RODS NORTH AND SOUTH; AND THE SOUTH 57 ACRES OF THE E1/2 OF W1/2 OF SECTION5, EXCEPT A PARCEL IN SW CORNER OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4, 36 RODS EAST AND WEST AND 16 RODS NORTH AND SOUTHAND EXCEPT WELL-HEAD 3-5 DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING 234 FT NORTH AND 354 FT EAST OF THE SW1/4 CORNER OFTHE NE1/4 OF NW1/4 OF SECTION 5; THENCE NORTH 200 FT; THENCE EAST 200 FT; THENCE SOUTH 200 FT; THENCE WEST TO POB (1 ACRE); AND EXCEPT WELL-HEAD 12-5 DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING 398 FT SOUTH AND 426 FT EAST OF THE NW1/4 CORNER OF THE NW1/4 OF SW1/4 OF SECTION 5; THENCE SOUTH 200 FT; THENCE EAST 200 FT; THENCE NORTH 200 FT; THENCE WEST TO POB (1 ACRE); AND EXCEPT WELL-HEAD 5-5 DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING 474 FT NORTH AND 489 FT WEST OF THE SE1/4 CORNER OF THE SW1/4 OF NW1/4 OF SECTION 5; THENCE NORTH 200FT; THENCE WEST 200 FT; THENCE SOUTH 200 FT; THENCE EAST TO POB (1 ACRE)

Owner: Croft, LLC, 121 E Front St, Ste 200, Traverse City, MI 49684

Location: Charlton-30N-01W-06 40 Acres. DNR: 2003-33-30480-A (5948) Part 512: No

Legal: A PARCEL DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE NE CORNER OF THE N1/2 OF NE1/4; THENCE WEST 330 FT; THENCE SO UTH 100 FT;

THENCE EAST 330 FT; THENCE NORTH TO POB; AND N1/2 OF NW FRACTIONAL 1/4 AND WEST 9.07 ACRES OF SOUTH FRACTIONAL

1/2 OF NW FRACTIONAL 1/4

Owner: Croft, LLC, 121 E Front St, Ste 200, Traverse City, MI 49684

Location: Charlton-30N-01W-06 35 Acres. DNR: 2003-33-30481-A (5948) Part 512: No

Legal: NE1/4 OF SE1/4 EXCEPT BEGINNING AT THE EAST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 6; THENCE N87DEG08'51" W, ALONG THE EAST-WEST 1/4 LINE OF SECTION 6, 1143.67 FT TO THE CENTERLINE OF GINGELL ROAD AND THE POB OF THISEXCEPTION; THENCE S18DEG20'25" W, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, 96.61 FT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A 410.81 FT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT, 464.03 FT (LONG CHORD OF439.75 FT BEARING S13DEG59'46" E); THENCE S46DEG22'21" E, CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE 214.92 FT; THENCE N87DEG12'34" W, 431.31 FT TO THE EAST 1/8 LINE OF SAID SECTION 6; THENCE N02DEG48'53" E, ALONG SAID EAST 1/8 LINE, 654.80 FT TO SAID EAST-WEST 1/4 LINE; THENCE S87DEG08'51" E, ALONG SAID EAST-WEST 1/4 LINE, 167.34 FT TO POB AND EXCEPT WELL-HEAD 9-6 DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING 381 FT NORTH AND 245 FT EAST OF THE SW1/4 CORNER OF THE NE1/4 OF SW1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE NORTH 200 FT; THENCE EAST200 FT; THENCE SOUTH 200 FT; THENCE WEST TO POB (1ACRE)

Owner: Croft, LLC, 121 E Front St, Ste 200, Traverse City, MI 49684

Location: Charlton-30N-01W-06 115 Acres. DNR: 2003-34-30482-A (6300) Part 512: No

Legal: S1/2 OF NE FRACTIONAL 1/4 AND SE1/4 OF NW FRACTIONAL 1/4 EXCEPT WELL-HEAD 6-6 DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING 386 FT SOUTH AND 249 FT WEST OF NE1/4 CORNER OF SE1/4 OF NW1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE SOUTH 200 FT; THENCE WEST 200 FT; THENCE NORTH 200 FT; THENCE EAST TO POB (1 ACRE); AND EXCEPT WELL-HEAD 7-6 DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING 319 FT SOUTH AND 326 FT EAST OF NW1/4 CORNER OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCESOUTH 200 FT; THENCE EAST 200 FT; THENCE NORTH 200 FT; THENCE WEST TO POB (1 ACRE); AND EXCEPT GASPRODUCTION FACILITIES AND WELL-HEAD 8-6 DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING 1156 FT SOUTH AND 839.39 FT WEST OF NE CORNER OF SECTION 6; THENCE AZIMUTH 96DEG33'25.02", 114.3 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 111DEG21'17.4", 123.43 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 183DEG47'11.66", 91.46 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 218DEG09'32.51", 103.53 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 287DEG06'38.71", 46.71 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 222DEG30'30.43", 95.61 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 137DEG45'08.04", 238.89 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 118DEG33'48.55", 167.06 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 40DEG09'19.54", 85.63 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 122DEG25'12.66", 278.45 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 196DEG40'51.03", 79.1 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH298DEG56'09.89", 184.6 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 297DEG09'51.9", 123.25 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 302DEG05'02.15", 168.81 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 312DEG 11'50.96", 185.22 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 286DEG50'53.9", 153.96 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 325DEG23'27.78", 44.46 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 25DEG 19'28.20", 128.87 FT; THENCE AZIMUTH 17DEG18'23.82", 153 FT TO POB (3 ACRES)

Owner: Nepenthe Corp., 121 E Front St, Ste 200, Traverse City, MI 49684

Location: Corwith-32N-03W-09 126.25 Acres. DNR: 2007-11-31571-A (6816) Part 512: No

Legal: SW1/4 EXCEPT NE 30 ACRES (60 RODS E-W AND 80 RODS N-S)

Owner: Leikwald, LLC, 9526 Locust Hill Dr, , Great Falls, VA 22066

Legal: THE S1/2 OF THE SE1/4 EXCEPT BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST BOUNDARY LINE OF SECTION 9 AN D EAST-WEST 1/8 LINE IN THE SE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION, RUNNING THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST BOUNDARY LINE, 20 RODS; THENCE WESTERLY PARALLEL WITH SAID 1/8 LINE 32 RODS: THEN NORTH PARALLEL WITH SAID EASTBOUNDARY LINE OF SAID SECTION. 20 RODS; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID 1/8 LINE 32 RODS TO POINT OF BEGINNING; AND EXCEPT THE SE1/4 OF SE1/4 OF SE1/4 OF

SF1/4

Owner: Leikwald, LLC, 9526 Locust Hill Dr, , Great Falls, VA 22066

Location: Corwith-32N-03W-16 237 Acres. DNR: 1978-76-29650-A (7796) Part 512: No

Legal: NW1/4 EXCEPT TWO WELL SITES MORE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED AS: WELL SITE A2-16, PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SECTION 16, T32N, R3W, CORWITH TOWNSHIP, OTSEGO COUNTY DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT WELL SITE A2-16, SAID SITE BEING LOCATED 918 FT SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 16 AND 2090 FT EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 16; THENCE NORTH 104.355 FT TO THE POB OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 104.355 FT; THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 208.71 FT; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 208.71 FT; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 104.355 FT TO THE POB, (1ACRE M/L), AND EXCEPT WELL SITE B1-16, PART OF THE SW1/4 OF THE SW1/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SECTION 16, T32N, R3W, CORWITH TOWNSHIP, OTSEGO COUNTY DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT WELL SITE B1-16, SAID SITE BEING LOCATED 2266 FT SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 16 AND 371 FT EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SECTION16; THENCE NORTH 104.355 FT TO THE POB OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 104.355FT; THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 208.71 FT; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 208.71 FT; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 104.355 FT TO THE POB, (1 ACRE M/L); AND THE W1/2 OFNE1/4 EXCEPTWELL SITE B3-16 MORE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED AS PART OF THE SW1/4 OF THE SW1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 16, T32N, R3W, CORWITH TOWNSHIP, OTSEGO COUNTY DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT WELL SITEB3-16, SAID SITE BEING LOCATED 2236 FT SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 16 AND 2256 FT WEST OF THEEAST LINE OF SECTION 16; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.355FT; THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 104.355 FT TO THE POB OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 104.355FT; THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 104.355 FT TO THE POB OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 104.355FT; THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 104.355 FT TO THE POB, (1 ACRE M/L)

Owner: Mr. Edward Leik, 18010 NW 15th Ct, , Pembroke Pines, FL 33029 Location: Corwith-32N-03W-16 159 Acres. DNR: 1979-75-29652-A (7796) Part 512: No Legal: SW1/4 EXCEPT A WELL SITE MORE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED AS WELL SITE D1-16, PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE SW1/4 OF SECTION 16, T32N, R3W, CORWITH TOWNSHIP, OTSEGO COUNTY DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT WELL SITE D1-16, SAID SITE BEING LOCATED 733 FT NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SECTION 16 AND 713 FT EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 16; THENCE NORTH 104.355 FT TO THE POB OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 104.355 FT; THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 208.71 FT; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 208.71FT; THENCE NORTH A DISTANCE OF 208.71 FT; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 104.355 FT TO THE POB, (1 ACREM/L) Owner: Mr. Edward Leik, 18010 NW 15th Ct, , Pembroke Pines, FL 33029 Location: Corwith-32N-03W-29 40 Acres. DNR: 1995-12-27695-A (6814) Part 512: No Legal: SW1/4 OF NE1/4 WITH 30FT. EASEMENT ON EAST SIDE OF W1/2 OF SE1/4 Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677 Location: Corwith-32N-03W-29 40 Acres. DNR: 1995-12-27696-A (6814) Legal: NE1/4 OF SE1/4 WITH 30 FT. EASEMENT ON EAST SIDE OF W1/2 OF SE1/4 Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677 Location: Dover-31N-02W-04 3 355.04 Acres. DNR: 2016-11-34523-A (7872) Part 512: No Legal: W1/2 OF NW1/4 & S1/2 EXCEPT SE1/4 OF SW1/4 Owner: Oro Verde, LLC, 18010 NW 15th Court, , Pembroke Pines, FL 33029 40 Acres. **Location:** Dover-31N-02W-04 DNR: 2018-7-34983-A (7872) Part 512: No Legal: SE1/4 OF SW1/4 Owner: Oro Verde, LLC, 18010 NW 15th Court, , Pembroke Pines, FL 33029 Location: Dover-31N-02W-05 639 Acres. Legal: ENTIRE SECTION EXCEPT FOR ONE ACRE DESCRIBED AS COM AT THE SE MONUMENT, THEN WEST 2,160 FT ALG SOUTH SEC LINE TO THE POB; THEN NORTH 217.8 FT; THEN WEST 200.0 FT; THEN SOUTH 217.8 FT; THEN EAST 200.0FT TO POB Owner: Oro Verde, LLC, 18010 NW 15th Court, , Pembroke Pines, FL 33029 Location: Dover-31N-02W-09 DNR: 1981-17-187-A (468) Part 512: No Legal: NE1/4 OF NW1/4 Owner: Mr. Chang C. Kim, 3697 Barton Farm Drive, , Ann Arbor, MI 48105 **Location:** Dover-31N-02W-09 39 Acres. DNR: 1997-15-28312-A (468) Part 512: No Legal: SE1/4 OF NW1/4 EXCEPT FOR A 1 ACRE WELL SITE (208.7 FT BY 208.7 FT) LOCATED 650 FT NORTH OF THE SOUT H LINE OF SAID SE1/4 OF NW1/4, AND LOCATED 819 FT WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID SE1/4 OF NW1/4 Owner: Mr. Chang C. Kim, 3697 Barton Farm Drive, , Ann Arbor, MI 48105 **Location:** Dover-31N-02W-09 39 Acres. DNR: 1981-17-30845-A (468) Part 512: No Legal: NW1/4 OF NE1/4 EXCEPT THAT PART DESCRIBED AS A RECTANGULAR PARCEL OF LAND APPROXIMATELY 200 FT BY 20 0 FT AND BEING THE WELLSITE CONSTRUCTED FOR THE TERRA ENERGY LTD., STATE CORWITH (CORWITH DOVER) #A3-9 (MDEQ PERMIT #55536) LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 9; THENCE SOUTH 330 FT; THENCE EAST 537 FT TO THE WELLHEAD OF SAID #A3-9; THENCE N65DEG WEST 100 FT TO POB; THENCE N25DEG EAST 100 FT; THENCE S65DEG EAST 200 FT; THENCE S25DEG WEST 200 FT; THENCE N65DEG WEST 200 FT; THENCE N25DEG EAST 100 FT TO THE POB Owner: Mr. Chang C. Kim, 3697 Barton Farm Drive, , Ann Arbor, MI 48105 **Location:** Dover-31N-02W-36 3 38.54 Acres. DNR: 1984-166-16388-A (2025) Part 512: No Legal: NE1/4 OF NE1/4 EXC. APPROX 1.5 ACRES BEGINNING AT THE NE CORNER AND RUNNING WEST 425 FT; THENCE SOUT H 150 FT; THENCE EAST 425 FT; THENCE NORTH 150 FT TO POB Owner: Jerill L. Wendt, 13636 Otusso Dr, , Perrysburg, OH 43551

Location: Dover-31N-02W-36 30 Acres. DNR: 2011-2-32876-A (2025) Part 512: No Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4 EXCEPT W1/2 OF SE1/4 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4 AND EXCEPT E1/2 OF SW1/4 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4 Owner: Jerill L. Wendt, 13636 Otusso Dr, , Perrysburg, OH 43551 85.87 Acres. Location: Elmira-31N-04W-01 DNR: 1982-10-3437-A (468) Part 512: No. Legal: N 1/2 OF NW 1/4 Owner: Mr. Chang C. Kim, 3697 Barton Farm Drive, , Ann Arbor, MI 48105 Location: Elmira-31N-04W-01 DNR: 1982-10-3438-A (468) Part 512: No Legal: NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 Owner: Mr. Chang C. Kim, 3697 Barton Farm Drive, , Ann Arbor, MI 48105 Location: Elmira-31N-04W-01 40 Acres DNR: 1982-145-23907-A (4112) Part 512: No Legal: SW1/4 OF SE1/4 Owner: Gary R. and Linda L. Smith, 3548 Martindale Rd, , Gaylord, MI 49735 120.49 Acres. Location: Elmira-31N-04W-01 DNR: 1982-145-29647-A (6814) Part 512: No Legal: NE1/4 OF NE1/4 AND S1/2 OF NE1/4 Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677 Location: Elmira-31N-04W-02 5.67 Acres. DNR: 1986-62-35629-W (7766) Part 512: No Legal: A parcel of land located in the North 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 2, Town 31 North, Range 4 West, Elmira Township, Otsego County, Michigan, described as: Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 2; thence S00°31 37"W 329.51 feet along the East line of said Section 2 to the Point of Beginning; thence continuing S00°31'37"W 862.54 feet along said East line; thence N47°06'33"W 473.69 feet; thence N00°31'37"E 550.00 feet; thence S88°23'05"E 350.06 feet to the East line of said Section and the Point of Beginning. Owner: Mr. Anthony J. Esper, 2055 Pinehurst Trail, , Traverse City, MI 49696 40.74 Acres. **Location:** Elmira-31N-04W-02 DNR: 1986-62-36077-A (7766) Part 512: No Legal: A parcel of land located in the North 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 2, Town 31 North, Range 4 West, Elmira Township, Otsego County, Michigan, described as: Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Section 2; thence S00°31'37"W 329.51 feet along the East line of said Section 2; thence N88° 23'05"W 350.06 feet; thence S00° 31'37"W 550.00 feet; thence N47° 06'33"W 235.13 feet; thence N88° 18'33"W 2100.51 feet to the North-South 1/4 line of said Section 2; thence N00° 13'05"E 721.69 feet along said North-South 1/4 line to the North line of said Section 2; thence S88º 23'05"E 2628.17 feet along said North line to the Point of Beginning Owner: Mr. Anthony J. Esper, 2055 Pinehurst Trail, , Traverse City, MI 49696 Location: Elmira-31N-04W-02 40.09 Acres. DNR: 1986-62-36078-A (8874) Part 512: No Legal: A parcel of land located in the North 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 2, Town 31 North, Range 4 West, Elmira Township, Otsego County, Michigan, described as: Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 2; thence S00° 31 '37"W 1192.05 feet along the East line of said Section 2 to the Point of Beginning; thence continuing S00° 31' 37"W 245. 71 feet along said East line to the North 1/8 line of said Section 2; thence N88º 18'26"W 2620.51 feet along said North 1/8 line to the North-South 1/4 line of said Section 2; thence N00º 13'05"E 712. 70 feet along said North-South 1/4 line; thence S88° 18' 33"E 2100.51 feet; thence S47° 06'33"E 708.82 feet to the Point of Beginning Owner: Ms. Addy M. Sterrett, et al., 2765 East Sugar Maple, Cedar, MI 49621 **Location:** Elmira-31N-04W-15 40 Acres. DNR: 1927-18-31782-A (318) Part 512: No **Legal:** E1/2 OF E1/2 OF NW1/4 Owner: Ernest Schaeff, Jr., et al., 7031 Holland Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48601 **Location:** Elmira-31N-04W-15 120 Acres. DNR: 1927-18-31783-A (8237) Part 512: No **Legal:** W1/2 OF NW1/4 AND W1/2 OF E1/2 OF NW1/4 Owner: Key, LLC, c/o Edward Leik, 18010 Nw 15th Ct, Pembroke Pines, FL 33029 Location: Elmira-31N-04W-28 38.5 Acres. DNR: 1996-6-28024-A (8526) Part 512: No Legal: SE1/4 OF SE1/4 EXCEPT THE GAS WELL SITE OF 1.5 ACRES (M/L) DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE SE CORNER O F THE SE1/4 OF SE1/4; THENCE W 822 FT; THENCE N 847 FT TO POB; THENCÈ N 256 FT; THENCE W 256 FT; THENCE S 256 FT; THENCE E 256 FT. TO Owner: Mr. Craig Bown, 2319 East Coon Lake Rd, , Howell, MI 48843 Location: Elmira-31N-04W-28 158 Acres. DNR: 1980-79-30299-A (8526) Part 512: No Legal: S1/2 OF SW1/4 EXCEPT THAT PART DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE SW CORNER OF SW1/4 OF SW1/4; THENCE EAS T ON THE SOUTH LINE 246 FT; THENCE NORTH PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE 418 FT TO POB; THENCE NORTH 208 FT; THENCE EAST 208 FT; THENCE SOUTH 208 FT; THENCE WEST 208 FT TO POB (1 ACRE M/L); AND NE1/4 OF SE1/4 EXCEPT THAT PART DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE NE CORNER OF THE NE1/4 OF SE1/4; THENCE SOUTH 247FT ALONG THE EAST LINE; THENCE 400 FT WEST PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE TO POB; THENCE WEST 208 FT; THENCE SOUTH 208 FT; THENCE EAST 208 FT; THENCE NORTH 208 FT (1 ACRE M/L); AND SW1/4 OF SE1/4 Owner: Mr. Craig Bown, 2319 East Coon Lake Rd, , Howell, MI 48843 **Location:** Elmira-31N-04W-33 60 Acres. DNR: 1980-79-14953-A (8526) **Legal:** N3/4 OF N1/2 OF NE1/4 Owner: Mr. Craig Bown, 2319 East Coon Lake Rd, , Howell, MI 48843

Location: Elmira-31N-04W-33 DNR: 1980-113-14954-A (8532) Part 512: No 180 Acres. Legal: S1/4 OF N1/2 OF NE1/4, S1/2 OF NE1/4, N1/2 OF SE1/4 Owner: Piggott-Piggott-Piggott-Brown Trust, Mr. Daniel C. Piggott, Trustee, 10508 Stone Road, Fowler, MI 48835 Location: Elmira-31N-04W-34 40 Acres. DNR: 1996-9-28074-A (8532) Part 512: No Legal: NW1/4 OF SW1/4

Owner: Piggott-Piggott-Piggott-Brown Trust, Mr. Daniel C. Piggott, Trustee, 10508 Stone Road, Fowler, MI 48835

Location: Elmira-31N-04W-34 40 Acres. DNR: 1996-9-28075-A (8532) Part 512: No

Legal: SW1/4 OF NW1/4

Owner: Piggott-Piggott-Piggott-Brown Trust, Mr. Daniel C. Piggott, Trustee, 10508 Stone Road, Fowler, MI 48835

Location: Livingston-31N-03W-08 95 Acres. DNR: 2013-10-33635-A (7711) Part 512: No

Legal: S1/2 OF NW1/4; E3/4 OF S1/2 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4;

Owner: Chrisman Family, LLC, John Chrisman, Manager, 13617 Unadilla Rd, Gregory, MI 48137

7 40 Acres. **Location**: Livingston-31N-03W-17 DNR: 1986-34-18507-A (5289) Part 512: No

Legal: NE1/4 OF NW1/4 (PUBLIC ACCESS IS OVER NON-CF LAND VIA A TWO-TRACK ACROSS THE E1/2 OF SW1/4 AND SE1/4 OF NW1/4

ORIGINATING ON PARAMETER ROAD)

Owner: Ms. Cynthia A. Bailey, 13050 Rolston Drive, , Plymouth, MI 48170

Location: Livingston-31N-03W-17 1 120 Acres. DNR: 2019-18-35446-A (5289) Part 512: No

Legal: E1/2 SW1/4; AND SE1/4 NW1/4

Owner: Ms. Cynthia A. Bailey, 13050 Rolston Drive, , Plymouth, MI 48170

202.5 Acres. **Location**: Livingston-31N-03W-18 DNR: 2011-58-32950-A (8732) Part 512: No

Legal: NW1/4; W1/2 OF W1/2 OF NE1/4

Owner: ORIA L.LC, Mr. James Zaremba, 1734 Dickerson Road, PO Box 874, Gaylord, MI 49735

Township Summary

Township	Acres	Parcels
02-Charlton	344.00	4
04-Corwith	675.75	6
05-Dover	1,220.58	8
06-Elmira	1,050.83	15
08-Livingston	457.50	4
Otsego TOTALS	Acres: 3,748.66	Parcels: 37